

Center for Maine Craft

Complementary Jury Submission Form

Instructions: Submit this form with samples of your work & jury fee to the Center for Maine Craft. (See reverse for details and rates)

| Name: | Submission Date: | |
|---|--|---------------|
| Business Name: | | |
| Is a bank account currently associated with this name? | 'es No | |
| Address: | | |
| City: | ZIP: | |
| Phone: Em | ail: | |
| Website: | | |
| Are you a current member of the Maine Crafts Association? | Yes No | |
| If Yes, what is your current membership level | | |
| Do you plan to pick up your samples? Yes No, forfeit my Please Note: Our galleries will safely store samples for 30 days for Below, please list the name + price of the work being submit | rom the date you receive your jury response. | co a congrato |
| sheet if necessary. For food products, please include a copy of yo | | se a separate |
| Item 1: | \$ | |
| Item 2: | \$ | |
| Item 3: | \$\$ | |
| What is your lead time on orders/reorders? | | |
| Please list any other relevant information about you and yo | ur work: | |
| | | |
| | | |

Center for Maine Craft

Located in West Gardiner, the Center for Maine Craft sells and exhibits the work of over 300 Maine Crafts Association members. The gallery provides a unique shopping experience to the public, showcasing Maine's legacy of creativity and craftsmanship through a broad spectrum of media, technique, and creative design. The Center also acts as a community resource for State and cultural tourism, connectivity to our membership, and access to the broad range of programming offered by Shop Maine Craft and Maine Crafts Association.

The Complementary Jury is the review process for handcrafted specialty products that complement the fine craft objects represented in the galleries. Submissions are reviewed on a rolling basis at the Center for Maine Craft. The jury application process is open to anyone, including MCA members and non-members, who live and work at least seasonally in Maine.

Accepted Media: Books, Calendars, Candles, Prints, Photography, Cards, Personal Care, Food Products, and Pet Products.

Jury Fees:

- Non-Members \$25
- MCA Basic Members \$15
- Individuals within MCA Institutional memberships \$15
- MCA Professional, Emerging, or Guild level members: Free

Applicants will receive a jury response by email within 30 days of submitting their work for review. Please understand that during busy summer months, submission response time will be delayed. Please note that applicants may not receive a guaranteed order date with their acceptance letter.

Membership: If/when your product is accepted and ordered you will be required to maintain a Basic level membership with the Maine Crafts Association. Prints and Photography require a Professional level membership. Membership renewal occurs annually on December 31st.

Sales: Shop Maine Craft takes most work on a 50/50% consignment basis with limited opportunities for wholesale.

Requirements: Applicants must be professional, capable of producing work of consistent quality and responsible for fulfilling orders obtained from our galleries. All work represented in the Center for Maine Craft must be original and created by the applicant or under the applicant's direct supervision. Applicants must submit only their own work, not that made by others. All work must be original and handmade in Maine or with the use of appropriate equipment and tools. Applicants must agree to abide by the general terms and conditions of Shop Maine Craft as stated in the Shop Maine Craft Consignment Agreement.

The Maine Crafts Association believes strongly in the services offered to its members. In addition to benefiting from sales venues through Shop Maine Craft galleries + events, MCA also offers educational, marketing, networking, and support services to the community. We strongly urge all MCA members to take advantage of these important benefits. For more information about membership levels and benefits, visit mainecrafts.org

For more information about Shop Maine Craft programming, please visit shopmainecraft.com

Please Mail or Deliver your Jury Submission to:

Center for Maine Craft

USPS: PO BOX 173 Gardiner, ME 04345 | UPS/FedEx/Deliveries: 288 Lewiston Rd West Gardiner, ME 04345

Manager: Edythe Morin | (207)588-0021 | edy@shopmainecraft.com